

Four Decades of Educational Excellence

UP

Dr. Vishwanath Karad

MIT WORLD PEACE VERSITY | PUNE

TECHNOLOGY, RESEARCH, SOCIAL INNOVATION & PARTNERSHIPS

MIT-WPU/Registrar/ 320108 /2023 11/04/2023

Date:

CIRCULAR No. 008/2023

Sub.: Ph.D. fee for A.Y. 2023-24

Ph.D. Fee with effect from A.Y. 2023-24 would be as follow. •

Sr. No.	Fee Type	Ph.D. Fee Structure	For Indian National Students	For International Students
01	Structural Fee	Ph.D. Course Work Fee (One Time)	Rs. 15,000/-	30,000/-
02	Structural ree	Tuition Fee per year	Rs. 1,00,000/-	1,50,000/-
03	Non Structural Fee	Final Defense (viva voce) Fee (One Time)	Rs. 8,000/-	15,000/-
04		Entrance Exam Application Fee	Rs. 1,500/-	1,500/-



Dr. Vishwanath Karad MIT WORLD PEACE UNIVERSITY | PUNE TECHNOLOGY, RESEARCH, SOCIAL INNOVATION & PARTNERSHIPS

Four Decades of Educational Excellence

MIT-WPU/Registrar/ 320108 /2023 11/04/2023

CIRCULAR No. 009 (a) / 2023

Sub.: MIT-WPU & ARAI Collaboration Ph.D. Fee for A.Y. 2023-24

• Fee for Students other than MIT-WPU & ARAI Employees.

Sr. No.	Fee Type	Ph.D. Fee Structure	For Indian National Students
01		Ph.D. Course Work Fee (One Time)	Rs. 15,000/-
02	Structural Fee	Tuition Fee for First 2 years	Rs. 2,00,000/-
03		Tuition Fee after 2 years	Rs. 1,00,000/-
04	Non Structural Fee	Final Defense (viva voce) Fee (One Time)	Rs. 8,000/-
05	Non Suuciural Fee	Entrance Exam Application Fee	Rs. 1,500/-

Date:



Four Decades of Educational Excellence

MIT-WPU/Registrar/ 320108 /2023 11/04/2023

CIRCULAR No. 009 (b) / 2023

Sub.: MIT-WPU & ARAI Collaboration Ph.D. Fee for A.Y. 2023-24

• Fee for MIT-WPU & ARAI Employees.

VERSITY | PUNE

Sr. No.	Fee Type	Ph.D. Fee Structure	For Indian National Students
01	Structural Fee	Ph.D. Course Work Fee (One Time)	Rs. 15,000/-
02	Structural Fee	Tuition Fee per year	Rs. 1,00,000/-
03	Non Structural Eac	Final Defense (viva voce) Fee (One Time)	Rs. 8,000/-
04	Non Structural Fee	Entrance Exam Application Fee	Rs. 1,500/-

Date: